1	State of Arkansas
2	84th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2003 HCR 1036
4	
5	By: Representative King
6	
7	
8	HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
9	TO RECOGNIZE, HONOR, AND MEMORIALIZE THE LIFE OF
10	REVEREND DUANE SABA.
11	
12	Subtitle
13	TO RECOGNIZE, HONOR, AND MEMORIALIZE THE
14	LIFE OF REVEREND DUANE SABA.
15	
16	
17	WHEREAS, Reverend Duane Saba of Helena, Arkansas passed away Friday,
18	March 7, 2003, at the age of sixty years; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, Reverend Saba and his wife Madge moved to Helena in 1975 where
21	he has served as rector of St. John's Episcopal Church for the past twenty-
22	eight years; and
23	
24	WHEREAS, Reverend Saba's being named Phillips County Citizen of the
25	Year in 2000 reflects his deep commitment to his community; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, Reverend Saba served his state as chaplain of the Arkansas
28	House of Representatives for former Speaker of the House Earnest Cunningham;
29	and
30	
31	WHEREAS, Reverend Saba for over a quarter of a century has been a
32	friend to everyone touching their lives in one way or another, and has come
33	to be recognized as the community pastor; and
34	
35	WHEREAS, Reverend Saba has been an inspiration to everyone; in his
36	courageous fight against cancer; and



1	
2	WHEREAS, Reverend Saba saw the good in every human being and was
3	totally accepting of people and that was his gift,
4	
5	NOW THEREFORE,
6	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-FOURTH GENERAL
7	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS, THE SENATE CONCURRING THEREIN:
8	
9	THAT the House of Representatives and the Senate recognize, honor, and
10	memorialize the life of Reverend Duane Saba for his self sacrificing service
11	to his God and community.
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	